
RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION 

TO: 
FROM: 
DATE: 
SUBJECT: 

P. 0. BOX 1572 
KINGSVILLE, TEXAS 78364-1572 

Office (361)592-3952 Fax (361)592-5965 

MEMORANDUM 

Ricardo Water Supply Corporation Board of Directors 
Baldemar Garcia, President 
November 4, 2020 
Ricardo Water Supply Corporation Meeting Notice and Agenda 

A Regular Meeting of the Ricardo Water Supply Corporation Board of Directors is scheduled 
for: 

Tuesday, November 10, 2020 
5:30 p.m. 

South Texas Water Authority Boardroom 
2302 East Sage Road 

Kingsville, Texas 

to consider and act upon any lawful subject which may come before it} including among others, 
the following: 

PLEASE NOTE: THIS MEETING WILL BE HELD BY REMOTE ACCESS ONLY IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH THE MARCH 16, 2020 ORDER BY GOVERNOR ABBOTT TEMPORARILY 
SUSPENDING CERTAIN REQUIREMENTS OF THE TEXAS OPEN MEETINGS ACT TO ADVANCE 
THE GOAL OF LIMITING FACE-TO-FACE MEETINGS TO SLOW THE SPREAD OF COVID-19. 
NO PERSONS WILL BE AT THE MEETING LOCATION AND NO EQUIPMENT WILL BE AT THE 
MEETING FOR ACCESS TO THE MEETING. HOWEVER, MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC MAY 
ACCESS THIS MEETING BY TELEPHONE AND PARTICIPATE IN THE MEETING BY CALLING 
ONE OF THE FOLLOWING TOLL-FREE NUMBERS AND ENTERING THE MEETING ID AND 
PASSWORD BELOW: 

(877) 853 5257 OR (888) 475 4499 
MEETING ID: 885 5642 1295 . 

PASSWORD: 092939 

PLEASE SEE THE CORPORATION'S WEBSITE AT WW\V,RlCARDO\VSC.COM FOR THE 
MEETING PACKET. 

Agenda 

1. Call to order. 

2. Citizen comments. 

3. Approval of Minutes. (Attachment I) 

4. Treasurees Report/Payment of Bills. (Attachment 2) 

5. Fiscal Year 2020 Budget Amendments. (Attachment 3) 
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6. Proposed Fiscal Year 2021 Budget and retail water rates. (Attachment 4) 

7. Resolution 20-04. Resolution adopting the recommended Fiscal Year 2021 Budget. 
(Attachment 5) 

8. John Womack & Co., P.C. Letter of Engagement for auditor services. (Attachment 6) 

9. TRWA Recommendations on COVID-19 and 2021 Elections. (Attachment 7) 

10. Annual Meeting Schedule and Election Procedures. (Attachment 8) 

11. Bank Depository Agreement. (Attachment 9) 

12. All matters pe1iaining to TxDOT Upgrades on US 77/169 at CR 2120/FM772 and from 
CR 2130 south to CR 2230. (Attachment 10) 

13. Ground Storage Tank failure at Pump Station #2. 

14. Developer Contract - Rolando Flores. 

15. Resolution 20-05, Resolution authorizing the Ricardo Water Supply Corporation President 
to enter into a Water Supply and Development Contract with Rolando Flores, Developer. 
(Attachment 11) 

16. Adjournment. 

The Board may go into closed session at any time when pennitted by Chapter 551, Govemment Code. Before going 
into closed session, a quorum of the Board must be assembled in the meeting room, the meeting must be convened 
as an open meeting pursuant to proper notice, and the presiding officer must announce that a closed session will be 
held and must identify the sections of Chapter 551, Government Code, authorizing the closed session. 

BG/CGS/fdl 
Attachments 
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ATTACHMENT 1 

Approval of Minutes 



RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION 
Regular Meeting Minutes 

August 3, 2020 
(This meeting was held remotely by phone and Zoom.) 

Board Members Present: 

Baldemar Garcia 
Robe1t Zavala 
Frank Escobedo 
James Fischer 
Robe1t Garza 
Timothy Robertson 

Staff Present: 

1. 

Carola G. Serrato 
Frances De Leon 
Jo Ella Wagner 

Call to Order. 

Board Members Absent: 

Oliver Hinojosa 

Guests Present: 

None 

Board President Baldemar Garcia called the Regular Meeting of the Ricardo Water Supply 
Corporation Board of Directors to order at 5:30 p.m. A quorum was present. 

2. Citizen comments. 

Mr. Garcia opened the floor to citizen comments. No citizen comments were made. 

3. Approval of Minutes. 

Mr. Escobedo made a motion to approve the minutes of the June 16, 2020 Regular Meeting as 
presented. Mr. Garza seconded and the motion carried. 

4. Treasurer's Report/Payment of Bills. 

The following financial reports were presented for Board review and approval: 

Treasurer's Report as of May 31, 2020 
Account Activity for General Account for May 1, 2020 to May 31, 2020 
Account Activity for Operations Account for May 1, 2020 to May 31, 2020 
TEXPOOL Participant Statement for 05/01/2020 - 05/31/2020 for General Account 
TEXPOOL Participant Statement for 05/01/2020- 05/31/2020 for Membership Deposit Account 
TEXPOOL Participant Statement for 05/01/2020 - 05/31/2020 for USDA Reserve Account 
TexSTAR General Account Statement for 05/01/2020 - 05/31/2020 
Treasurer's Report as of June 30, 2020 
Account Activity for General Account for June 1, 2020 to June 30, 2020 
Account Activity for Operations Account for June 1, 2020 to June 30, 2020 
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TEXPOOL Participant Statement for 06/01/2020 - 06/30/2020 for General Account 
TEXPOOL Participant Statement for 06/01/2020 - 06/30/2020 for Membership Deposit Account 
TEXPOOL Pmiicipant Statement for 06/01/2020 - 06/30/2020 for USDA Reserve Account 
TexSTAR General Account Statement for 06/0l/2020-06/30/2020 
RWSC Water Loss Computation - May 8, 2020 to June 9, 2020 
RWSC Water Loss Computation - June 9, 2020 to July 8, 2020 

The following bills were presented for payment: 

STWA Invoice S20-088 $29,270.82 
May 2020 Water Usage, Water Cost and Handling Charge 

STWA Invoice S20-089 $17,831.90 
May 2020 General and Administration 

STW A Invoice S20-092 $ 8,073.41 
May 2020 Taps and Repairs 

STWA Invoice S20-101 $25,795.07 
June 2020 Water Usage, Water Cost and Handling Charge 

STWA Invoice S20-102 $18,786.45 
June 2020 General and Administration 

STW A Invoice S20-105 
June 2020 Taps and Repairs 

$ 6,695.19 

STWA Invoice S20-107 $ 1,749.64 
Payroll expense for Paii-time Employee for April, May and June 2020 

STWA Invoice S20-108 $ 367.71 
Payroll expense for Stand By Pay for April 1, 2020 through June 24, 2020 

STW A Invoice S20-109 $ 996.10 
Reimburse for Fiber optic phone service (03/19/20 through 06/19/20) and High Touch 
Technology support (04/01/20 through 06/30/20) 

A motion was made by Mr. Zavala and seconded by Mr. Robertson to approve the Treasurer's 
Report and payment of the bills. The motion carried. 

5. All matters pertaining to TxDOT Upgrades on US 77/169 at CR 2120/FM 772 and from 
CR 2130 south to CR 2230. 
• Bridges Specialty Final Pay Estimate and Change Order-CR 2120 Crossing 

Mr. Garcia commented that Commissioner Rosse has been waiting on Sammy Maldonado of 
LNV to contact him regarding the manhole that is to be adjusted. Ms. Serrato stated that she was 
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informed that Mr. Maldonado has attempted to contact Commissioner Rosse several times but 
she will mention it to him again. She explained that the plan is to modify the height of the 
manhole and grade around it and then if needed use a metal box. Mr. Garcia stated that he would 
relay that information to Commissioner Rosse. The Board also reviewed the Final Pay Estimate 
and Change Order from Bridges Specialties in the amount of$231,085.00. Mr. Robelison made 
a motion to approve the Final Pay Estimate, Mr. Garza seconded and the motion passed by 
unanimous vote. 

6. COVID-19 Payment Plan and Resume Disconnection of Service. 

Ms. Serrato rep01ted that the modified procedures being followed appear to be working well 
under the current conditions. Three letters were mailed to customers today. She added that 
reve1ting to the normal lockout procedures would likely result in numerous lockouts that could 
prove to be impossible to accomplish. She explained that field staff is shorthanded and 
manpower might not be available to accomplish daily operations and lockouts. She added that 
the modified procedures are allowing customers additional time to pay their accounts and for 
those that do not follow through with the payment plan, full payment is required in order to avoid 
lockout. Mr. Garcia stated that he is okay with extending the procedures and evaluating them at 
the next meeting. The Board consensus was to leave the temporary policy in place for now. 

7. Update on Flush Valve Locking Devices. 

Ms. Serrato rep01ted that the Field Technician assigned to the Ricardo area has been trying to 
install the new locking devices as he conducts flushing. At this time about a dozen locks have 
been installed. 

8. Pait-Time/Full-Time Office Clerk. 

Ms. Serrato presented information on replacing the current ¾-time Office Clerk position with a 
full-time position including proposed revised job descriptions of the four front office positions 
and a cost breakdown for a full-time Office Assistant. She added that the estimated total expense 
to STWA is just under $18,000 while the added expense to NWSC and RWSC is $13,399 and 
$13,622 respectively. Mr. Garcia pointed out that employees at some businesses are not making 
as much as this position pays, $11 per hour. Mr. Escobedo questioned whether there is a demand 
for an additional full-time employee and Ms. Serrato responded that there is and referred to the 
information in her memo. Mr. Zavala stated that he usually goes with Ms. Serrato's 
recommendation but feels that right now is not the time to increase expenses when the monthly 
minimum is high. Ms. Serrato explained that in preparation for her retirement and departure, she 
believes some improvements are needed in keeping financial records. This includes maintaining 
schedules for equipment, vehicles, tools, uniform allowance, pump station fixed assets, SCADA 
work, generators and similar items in a manner that ties directly to an accounting program. Staff 
has been researching new accounting software and having a full-time clerk could help address 
the needed improvements. Mr. Garcia suggested waiting until new software is in place and 
seeing if the full"time position is still needed. Ms. Fischer made a motion to table this item until 
the next meeting. Mr. Zavala seconded. All voted in favor. 
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9. Purchase of tablets for use by RWSC Board of Directors. 

The Board discussed purchasing tablets for viewing electronic agendas rather than paper copies. 
Ms. Serrato explained that converting to use of electronic tablets in place of paper agendas would 
save on paper, copy time, copier charges and postage. Each tablet is estimated to cost less than 
$400 and would be wi-fi enabled. Ms. Serrato asked each Board member whether they preferred 
electronic or paper agendas and if they would need a tablet or not. After the discussion, Mr. 
Robertson made a motion to authorize the purchase of seven tablets. Mr. Garza seconded. The 
motion passed five to one with Mr. Escobedo voting against. 

I 0. Developer Contract - Rolando Flores. 

Ms. Serrato stated that Mr. Rolando Flores and his attorney, Leo Villarreal, have approached the 
Corporation about a proposed subdivision on the south side of CR 2140 on the west side of US 
77. There are a few tasks that Mr. Flores needs to complete before service can be provided to the 
subdivision including surveying and filing a plat with Kleberg County. Ms. Serrato said she 
would keep the Board informed of progress on the plans for the subdivision. 

11. Adjoumment. 

With no fmther business to conduct, Mr. Zavala made a motion to adjourn the meeting at 6:56 
p.m. Mr. Robertson seconded and all voted in favor. 

,~· Respectfully s~b~nitted, 

' 'tilru}J ~tetrf~ 
Frances De Leon 

I 

· ssistant Secretary 



ATTACHMENT 2 

Treasurer's Report/Payment of Bills 



Ricardo Water Supply Corporation 
Treasurer's Report 

General Account - K.FNB 
General Account - TexPool 
General Account - TexPool Prime 
General Account - TexSTAR 
Operations Account - K.FNB 

As of July 31, 2020 

Membership Deposit & Refund Account - TexPool 
Debt Service Account 
Reserve Account 
Petty Cash 
Cash Drawer 

TOTAL 

5/13/2020 
Billing Reg. 

Total Usage (Gal) 10,433,680 

Water Sales($) $86,232.75 

Adjustments $3.50 

Turn on Charge $0.00 

Late Charges $825.00 

Past Due $18,967.67 

Tax $466.19 

Leak Pay Plan $273.33 

Sewage $6,970.71 

Total Receivables $113,739.15 

METERS ON LINE 1033 

6/12/2020 
Billing Reg. 

6,998,410 

$72,091.46 

($420.46) 

$0.00 

$1,110.00 

$21,814.64 

$393.04 

$274.91 

$6,506.76 

$101,770.35 

1039 

$154,509.20 
$163,996.64 
$158,527.36 
$299,406.72 

$10,641.21 
$98,713.64 

$181.18 
$80,942.84 

$50.00 
$100.00 

$967,068.79 

7/13/2020 
Billing Reg. 

7,024,650 

$72,383.88 

$8.56 

$0.00 

$1,048.00 

$22,110.96 

$394.59 

$274.91 

$6,477.74 

$102,698.64 

1042 
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RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORP 
ATTN CAROLA SERRA TO 
PO BOX 1572 
KINGSVILLE TX 78364-1572 

TexSTAR~ 

~~«:;~~W~[Q) 
AUG 19 2020 

KlCARDO WATER SUP?LY COK?.:JR~TIOU 

MONTHLY STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT 

ACCOUNT: 1370111110 

ACCOUNT NAME: GENERAL FUND 

STATEMENT PERIOD: 07/01/2020 - 07/31/2020 

TEXSTAR MONTHLY SUMMARY: THE AVERAGE MONTHLY RATE WAS 0.2003%. THE AVERAGE WEIGHTED AVERAGE MATURITY WAS 27 
DAYS AND THE NET ASSET VALUE FOR 7/31/20 WAS 1.000209. 

MONTHLY ACTIVITY DETAIL 
I 

TRANSACTION 
DATE DESCRIPTION 

BEGINNING BALANCE 

07/31/2020 MONTHLY POSTING 

ENDING BALANCE 

CONFIRMATION 
NUMBER 

9999888 

TRANSACTION 
AMOUNT 

50,93 

BALANCE 

299,355.79 

299,406.72 

299,406.72 

MONTHLY ACCOUNT SUMMARY . · 

BEGINNING BALANCE 

TOTAL DEPOSITS 

TOTAL WITHDRAWALS 

TOTAL INTEREST 

ENDING BALANCE 

AVERAGE BALANCE 

299,355.79 

o.oo 
o.oo 

50,93 

299,406,72 

299,355.79 

ACTIVITY SUMMARY {YEAR-TO-DATE} . ·· 

ACCOUNT NAME 

GENERAL FUND 

DEPOSITS 

0,00 

WITHDRAWALS 

0.00 

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS, PLEASE CONTACT TEXSTAR PARTICIPANT SERVICES AT 1-800-839-7827. 

I llllll lllll lllll lllll lllll llll llll 
TSL.'ll8210'.000.,"'2420lo.008b'2.0160I.CtJSTSL01.IPIVMTL ...... JTL .....• ro:ioo31M 

INTEREST 

1,277.62 

PAGE: 1 of 1 



RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORP. 
GENERAL 

Jul-20 

DATE DESCRIPTION CKNO. DEPOSIT DISBURSEMENT BALANCE 

07-01 BEGINNING BALANCE $142,086.79 
07-01 RWSC DEBT SERVICE 4002 $8,892.00 $133,194.79 
07-01 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,819.29 $135,014.08 

07-01 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,103.59 $136,117.67 
07-02 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,627.47 $137,745.14 
07-02 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,314.26 $139,059.40 
07-02 RICARDO WASTEWATER INV#R20-005 DEP $300.00 $139,359.40 
07-02 J. ALDRICH#l235 MEMBERSHIP DBP $1,310.00 $140,669.40 
07-03 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,000.79 $141,670.19 
07-04 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $659.19 $142,329.38 
07-05 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $242.09 $142,571.47 
07-06 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $4,296.64 $146,868.11 
07-06 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $454.70 $147,322.81 
07-07 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $3,963.89 $151,286.70 
07-07 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $993.57 $152,280.27 
07-07 RICARDO WASTEWATER IMP. 4003 $2,935.38 $149,344.89 
07-08 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $3,789.77 $153,134.66 
07-08 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $817.78 $153,952.44 
07-08 Y. FLORES #1172 NSF $101.23 $153,851.21 
07-09 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,579.21 $156,430.42 
07-09 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,501.94 $157,932.36 
07-10 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $4,401.41 $162,333.77 
07-10 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $3,159.26 $165,493.03 
07-10 GRAINGER 4004 $1,090.26 $164,402.77 
07-13 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,701.02 $167,103.79 
07-11 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $297.63 $167,401.42 
07-12 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $292.09 $167,693.51 
07-13 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,004.93 $168,698.44 
07-13 M. HERNANDEZ #1236 MEMBERSHIP DEP $1,010.00 $169,708.44 
07/14 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $83.27 $169,791.71 
07/14 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $674.85 $170,466.56 
07/14 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $167.32 $170,633.88 
07/15 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,774.43 $172,408.31 
07/16 Deluxe- Deposit Bag Order ACH $92.68 $172,315.63 
07-16 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $423.48 $172,739.11 
07/16 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,054.28 $173,793.39 
07/16 D. GONZALEZ #752 INVOICE DEP $694.55 $174,487.94 

-- ****VOID**** 4005 $0.00 $0.00 $174,487.94 
07-17 LNV,INC. 4006 $4,500.00 $169,987.94 
07-17 RICARDO WASTEWATER IMP. CORP. 4007 $3,203.70 $166,784.24 
07-17 STWA- WATER S20-101 4008 $25,795.07 $140,989.17 
07-17 STWA- GENERAL & ADMIN S20-102 4009 $18,786.45 $122,202.72 
07-17 STWA- REP & MAINT. S20-105 4010 $6,695.19 $115,507.53 
07-17 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $3,202.83 $118,710.36 
07-17 01\lLil\TE PAYMENTS DEP $1,883.95 $120,594.31 



07-20 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $3,721.64 $124,315.95 
07-20 E.RINCHE #1238 :MEMBERSHIP DEP $835.00 $125,150.95 
07-20 0. SILVA #1237 MEMBERSHIP DEP $1,422.50 $126,573.45 
07-18 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $598.89 $127,172.34 
07-19 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $210.05 $127,382.39 
07-20 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $534.66 $127,917.05 
07-21 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $844.94 $128,761.99 
07-17 RWSCDRAFTS DEP $11,948.11 $140,710.10 
07-21 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $466.01 $141,176.11 
07-22 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,358.73 $142,534.84 
07-22 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $260.36 $142,795.20 
07-23 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $875.88 $143,671.08 
07-23 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $507.26 $144,178.34 
07-23 I.BROWN #790 RETURNED ACH ACH $48.41 $144,129.93 
07-24 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,218.50 $145,348.43 
07-24 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $509.77 $145,858.20 
07-24 CORE&MAIN 4011 $2,599.00 $143,259.20 
07-24 ****VOID**** 4012 $0.00 $143,259.20 
07-24 STWA-PT EMPL.2Q MAR-JUN 4013 $1,749.64 $141,509.56 
07-24 STW A-TELEPHONE/TECH 4014 $996.10 $140,513.46 
07-24 STW A-STANDBY PAY 4015 $367.71 $140,145.75 
07-24 SILVA CONST. #1239 :MEMBERSHIP DEP $1,010.00 $141,155.75 
07-25 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $134.84 $141,290.59 
07-26 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $362.10 $141,652.69 
07-27 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $3,097.53 $144,750.22 
07-27 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,027.99 $145,778.21 
07-27 J.BROWN #790 ACH $48.41 $145,826.62 
07-28 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,800.00 $147,626.62 
07-28 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $922.57 $148,549.19 
07-29 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $302.07 $148,851.26 
07-29 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $304.16 $149,155.42 
07-29 R. GARZA #1240 :MEMBERSHIP DEP $1,310.00 $150,465.42 
07-29 DEPOSITS SLIPS DEB $171.84 $150,293.58 
07-30 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $966.64 $151,260.22 
07-30 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $97.40 $151,357.62 
07-31 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,551.34 $152,908.96 
07-31 OJ\TLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,597.44 $154,506.40 
07-31 INTEREST EARNED DEP $2.80 $154,509.20 

$90,447.07 $78,024.66 



RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION 
OPERATIONS 

2020 
DATE DESCRIPTION CK NO. DEPOSITS DISBURSE. BALANCE 

JULY 
07-08 
07-10 
07-10 

07-17 

07-17 
07-31 

PSI HOLDINGS, LLC/INTERCONNECT 
MCCOYS BUJLDING SUPPLY 
TEXAS EXCAVATION SAFETY SYSTEMS, INC 

CITY OF CC- CENTRAL CASHIER 
CORE&MAIN 
INTEREST EARNED 

ACH 
6399 
6400 
6401 

6402 
DEP 0.22 

0.22 

27.06 
43.62 
32.30 

68.00 
39.60 

210.58 

$10,851.57 
$10,824.51 
$10,780.89 
$10,748.59 

$10,680.59 

$10,640.99 

$10,641.21 
$10,641.21 



TexPool Participant Services 
1001 Texas Avenue, Suite 1150 
Houston, TX 77002 

RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORP 
GENERAL ACCT 
ATTN CAROLA G SERRATO 
2302 E SAGE ROAD 
KINGSVILLE TX 78363 

TexPool Update 

TEXAS~TRUST 
1BU n.Uat\ ufmlF1u fJ'.UJ tll'tU.1' 

COMl'TI\.OU.U .. <;ilU.!N lHGAlt. CHA.IRMA.N 

Participant Statement 
Statement Period 01/01/2020 - 07/31/2020 

Page 1 of 2 

Customer Service 1-866-TEX-POOL 

Location ID 000077893 
Investor ID 000007578 

TexPool forms have been updated recently. Current documents are available at www.TexPooJ.com, under 
Account Documents. Please discard all old versions. 

TexPool Summar:t 
Beginning Total Total Total Current Average 

PoolName Balance Deposits Withdrawals Interest Balance Balance 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool $164,950.43 $0.00 $982.82 $'29.03 $163,996.64 $164,000.25 
TexPool Prime $158,471.14 - $0,00 $0.00 $56.22 $158,527.36 $158,472.95 

Total Dollar Value $323,421.57 $0.00 $982.82 $85.25 $322 f 524 • 00 

Portfolio Value 
t.lall<etValue SharePfice Shares Owned l.4a!lcetValue 

Pool Name Pool/Account (07/01/2020} (07/31/2020) (07/31/2020) (07/31/2020) 

Texas local Government Investment Pool 449/1370100001 $164,950.43 $1.00 163,996.640 _ .. -· $163,996.64 
TexPool Prime 590/1370100001 $158,471.14 $1.00 158,527.360 $158,527.36 

Total Dollar Value $323,421.57 $322,524.00 

Interest SummarI 
Month-to-Date Year-to-Date 

Poo!Name Pool/ Account Interest Interest 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool 449/1370100001 $29.03 $746.98 
TexPool Prime 590/1370100001 $56.22 $989. 17 

Total $85.25 $1,736.15 

11111111111111111111111111111111111 
::i: 4 :a 0 0 

00151791 



TexPool Participant Servlces 
1001 Texas Avenue, Suite 1150 · 
Houston, TX 77002 

RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORP 
MEMBERSHIP DEPOSIT 
ATTN CAROLA G SERRATO 
2302 E SAGE ROAD 
KINGSVILLE TX 78363 

TexPool Update 

TEXAS~·TRUST 
lB.H HE,1.aPl $ti.FUEEUH H:Ul t~l.:l'IH 

CO;r.HTF..OLUR. GUNN HEGAJ.... CHAJIJ.,\J,N! 

Participant Statement 
Statement Period 01/01/2020 ~ 01/31/2020 
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Customer Service 1-866-TEX-POOL 
Location ID 000077893 
Investor ID 000007580 

TexPool forms have been updated recently. Current documents are available at www.Tex:Pool.com, under 
Account Documents. Please discard all old versions. 

TexPool SummarI: 
Beginning Total Total Total Current Average 

Pool Name Balance Deposits Withdrawals Interest Balance Balance 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool $9B ,696. 16 $0.00 $0.00 · $17.48 $98,713.64 $98,696.72 

Total Dollar Value $98,696.16 SO.DD $0.00 $17 .48 $98,713.64 

Portfolio Value 
Market Value Share Price Sllares Owned Market Value 

Pool Name Pool/Account (07/01/2020) (07/31/2020) (07/31/2020) (07/31/2020) 

Texas Local Government lnvestmfflt Poo! 449/1370100003 $98,696.16 $1.00 98,713.640 $98,713.64 

Total DollarValt1e $98,696.16 $9B, 713.64 

Interest Summari 
Montll-to-Date Year-to-Date 

Pool Name Pool/ Account Interest Interest 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool 449/1370100003 $17.48 $435.70 

Total $17.48 $435.70 

I IIIIII IIIII IIIII IIIII IIIII IIII IIII 
00151791 
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TaxPool Participant Services 
1001 Texas Avenue, Suite 1150 
Houston, TX 77002 

RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORP 
USDA RESERVE ACCOUNT 
ATTN CAROLA SERRATO 
2302 E SAGE ROAD 
KINGSVILLE TX 78363 

TexPool Update 

TEXAStTRUST 
Hl.11; 11\tl:Hll, HFUHPIU Ut~l tBltH, 

COli.U'TA..01..fi:A GI.EN.N HH::.,\R. CHJ.Ht.1:\AN 

Participant Statement 
Statement Period 01/01/2020 - 01/31/2020 

Page 1 of 2 

Customer Service 1-866-TEX-POOL 

Location ID 000077893 
Investor ID 000021281 

TexPool forms have been updated rncently. Current documents are available at www.TexPool.com, under 
Account Documents. Please discard all old versions. 

TexPool Summary 
Beginning Total Total Total Current Average 

Pool Name Balance Deposits Withdrawals Interest Balance Balance 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool $79,945.71 $982,82 $0,00 $14.31 $80,942.84 $80,897.29 

Total Dollar Value $79,945.71 $982.82 $0.0D $14.31 $80,942.84 

Portfolio Value 
l.larket Value SllarePlice Shares Owned Market Value 

Poo!Name Pool/ Account (07/01/2020) (07/31(2020) (07/31/2020) (07/31/2020) 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool 449/1370100004 $79,945.71 $1.00 80,942.840 · $80,942.84 

TotalDollarValue $79,945.71 $80,942.84 

Interest Summary 
--: Month-to-Date Year-to-Date 

Pool Name Pool/ Account Interest Interest 

Texas Local Government IRvestment Pool 449/1370100004 $14.31 $334.07 

Total $14.31 $334.07 

11111111111111111111111111111111111 
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Ricardo Water Supply Corporation 
Treasurer's Repmt 

As of August 31, 2020 

General Account - KFNB 
General Account - TexPool 
General Account - TexPool Prime 
General Account-TexSTAR 
Operations Account - KFNB 
Membership Deposit & Refund Account - TexPool 
Debt Service Account 
Reserve Account 
Petty Cash 
Cash Drawer 
TOTAL 

6/12/2020 
Billing Reg. 

Total Usage (Gal) 6,998,410 

Water Sales($) $72,091.46 

Adjustments ($420.46) 

Tum on Charge $0.00 

Late Charges $1,110.00 

Past Due $21,814.64 

Tax $393.04 

Leak Pay Plan $274.91 

Sewage $6,506.76 

Total Receivables $101,770.35 

:METERS ON LINE 1039 

7/13/2020 
Billing Reg. 

7,024,650 

$72,383.88 

$8.56 

$0.00 

$1,048.00 

$22,110.96 

$394.59 

$274.91 

$6,477.74 

$102,698.64 

1042 

$62,458.17 
$34,134.28 

$158,573.19 
$299,448.55 

$8,714.52 
$98,728.43 

$181.18 
$81,937.96 

$50.00 
$100.00 

$744,326.28 

8/13/2020 
Billing Reg. 

8,062,430 

$76,861.02 

($437.46) 

$0.00 

$1,202.00 

$24,290.56 

$418.72 

$274.91 

$6,836.50 

$109,446.25 

1049 



RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORP.+Al:F42Al:F84 
GENERAL 

Aug-20 

DATE DESCRIPTION CKNO. DEPOSIT DISBURSEMEN1 BALANCE 

08-01 BEGINNING BALANCE $154,509.20 
08-01 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $412.97 $154,922.17 
08-02 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $362.40 $155,284.57 
08-03 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $897.51 $156,182.08 
08-03 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $4,025.88 $160,207.96 
08-03 J. KOEfilER CALL-OUT FEE R20-008 DEP $35.00 $160,242.96 
08-04 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,317.11 $161,560.07 
08-04 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $832.46 $162,392.53 
08-05 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,060.90 $164,453.43 
08-05 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $740.90 $165,194.33 
08-06 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,657.23 $167,851.56 
08-06 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $537.44 $168,389.00 
08-06 J. PEREZ #1227 2ND CSI INSPECTION DEP $50.00 $168,439.00 
08-07 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $3,860.27 $172,299.27 
08-07 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,664.82 $173,964.09 
08-07 RICARDO WAS TEW ATER IMP. CORP. 4016 $3,815.82 $170,148.27 
08-07 R.SOWELL #204 ME1vIBERSHIP DEP $200.00 $170,348.27 
08-08 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $863.27 $171,211.54 
08-09 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,134.78 $172,346.32 
08-10 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $6,255.15 $178,601.47 
08-10 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $2,510.98 $181,112.45 
08-10 R.WO:MMACK R20-007 CALL-OUT DEP $35.00 $181,147.45 
08-11 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,505.13 $182,652.58 
08-11 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,165.96 $183,818.54 
08-12 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $526.84 $184,345.38 
08-12 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $951.57 $185,296.95 
08-13 TRANSFER FROM TEXPOOL WIRE $120,000.00 $305,296.95 
08-13 BRIDGES SPECIALTIES, INC. 4017 $231,085.00 $74,211.95 
08-13 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $681.73 $74,893.68 
08-13 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,794.61 $76,688.29 
08-14 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,158.72 $77,847.01 
08-14 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,843.30 $79,690.31 
08-14 C.DA WSON #345 TRANSFER FEE/WATER DEP $40.81 $79,731.12 
08-15 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $800.97 $80,532.09 
08-16 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $388.08 $80,920.17 
08-17 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,251.88 $82,172.05 
08-17 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $534.52 $82,706.57 
08-18 RWSCDRAFTS DEP $13,112.42 $95,818.99 
08-18 A. DELACRUZ#1241 MEMBERSHIP DEP $1,445.21 $97,264.20 
08-18 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,799.56 $99,063.76 
08-18 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,012.50 $100,076.26 
08-19 M.MARKS for M.GARZA # 1240 2ND CSI DEP $50.00 $100,126.26 
08-19 A.SCHUBERT#TRANSFER DEP $25.00 $100,151.26 
08-19 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,149.70 $102,300.96 
08-19 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $627.27 $102,928.23 
08-20 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,178.07 $104,106.30 
08-20 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $323.03 $104,429.33 
08-20 HYDROPRO SOLUTIONS, LLC 4018 $3,273.61 $101,155.72 



08-20 LOGICS 4019 $1,375.00 $99,780.72 
08-20 MERCERS CONTROLS, INC 4020 $1,220.00 $98,560.72 
08-20 STWA-WATER 4021 $29,098.28 $69,462.44 
08-20 STWA-GEN &ADMIN 4022 $18,596.95 $50,865.49 
08-20 STWA-TAPS & REPAIRS 4023 $4,286.25 $46,579.24 
08-20 STWA-REIMBURSEMENT 4024 $505.62 $46,073.62 
08-21 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,252.79 $47,326.41 
08-21 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,106.50 $48,432.91 
08-22 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $306.53 $48,739.44 
08-23 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $254.05 $48,993.49 
08-24 L. AREVALO #670 ACH DRAFT NSF $63.07 $48,930.42 
08-24 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $4,352.80' $53,283.22 
08-24 DEP CORRECTION DEB $0.85 $53,282.37 
08-24 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $594.63 $53,877.00 
08-25 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,547.07 $55,424.07 
08-25 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $297.88 $55,721.95 
08-25 J. MENDOZA # 1123 MEMBERSHIP DEP $200.00 $55,921.95 
08-26 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,350.79 $58,272.74 
08-26 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $875.86 $59,148.60 
08-27 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,922.70 $61,071.30 
08-27 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $397.68 $61,468.98 
08-28 RICARDO WASTEWATER IMP. CORP. 4025 $2,786.38 $58,682.60 
08-28 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $530.45 $59,213.05 
08-28 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $763.10 $59,976.15 
08-29 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $260.32 $60,236.47 
08-30 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $577.84 $60,814.31 
08-31 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $982.70 $61,797.01 
08-31 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $658.71 $62,455.72 
08-31 INTEREST EARNED DEP $2.45 $62,458.17 

$62,458.17 
$204,055.80 $296,106.83 



RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION 
OPERATIONS 

2020 
DATE DESCRIPTION CK NO.)EPOSIT/ DISBURSE. BALANCE 

AUG $10,641.21 
08-07 PSI HOLDINGS, LLC/INTERCONNECT ACH 27.06 $10,614.15 
08-07 BFMC, INC., CARDSTOCK/PRINTED BILLS 6403 578.30 $10,035.85 
08-07 CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI-CENTRAL CASHIER 6404 51.00 $9,984.85 
08-07 CORE & MAIN LP 6405 154.64 $9,830.21 
08-07 HOELSCHER ELECTRIC CO. 6406 210.30 $9,619.91 
08-07 MCCOYS BUILDING SUPPLY 6407 125.51 $9,494.40 
08-07 OLGA SIL VA #1237 REFUND, LCS-SHORTER LENG 6408 67.50 $9,426.90 
08-07 TEXAS EXCAVATION SAFETY SYSTEM, INC 6409 39.90 $9,387.00 
08-20 JOHN GREIF #204, MEMBERSHIP CANCELLED 6410 72.65 $9,314.35 
08-20 LNV,INC 6411 600.00 $8,714.35 
08-31 INTEREST EARNED DEP 0.17 $8,714.52 

$8,714.52 
0.17 1,926.86 



TaxPool Participant SElfVicas 
1001 Texas Avenue, Suite 1150 
Houston, TX 77002 

RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORP 
GENERAL ACCT 
ATTN CAROLA G SERRA TO 
2302 E SAGE ROAD 
KINGSVILLE TX 78363-3328 

TexPool Update 

~~~~~W~(Q) 
SEP 1' 1 2020 

RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORPOPJ.i.110N 

TEXAS~TRUST 
TUB HHan SUEl:EUlU TtlfSl U'l'.l'Ul 
COJ.UT1\011HI, GLU~N 'nlGA.F..- CflAlR..\.t,1,N 

Participant Statement 
Statement Period oa/01/202O - oaf 31/ 2020 

Page 1 of 2 

Customer Service 1-866-TEX-POOL 

Location ID 000077893 
Investor ID 000007578 

TexPool forms have been updated recently. Current documents are available at www.TexPool.com, under 
Account Documents. Please discard all old versions. 

TexPool Summary 
Beginning Total Total Total Current Average 

PoolName Balance Deposits Withdrawals Interest Balance Balance 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool $163,996.64 $0.00 $129,874.82 $12.46 $34,134.28 $81,210.92 
T exPool Prime $158,527.36 $0.00 $0.00 $45.83 $158,573.19 $158,528.84 

Total DollarValue $322,524.00 $0.00 ~129,874.82 -- $58_.29 $1_ 92 , ?O~~ 17_ 

Portfolio Value 
Market Value Share Price Shares Owned Market Value 

Pool Name Pool/ Account (OB/01/2020) (OB/31 /2020) (DB/31/2020) {OB/31 /2020) 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool 449/1370100001 $163,996.6( $1.00 - 34,134.280 $34,134.28 
TexPool Prime 590/1370100001 $158,527.36 $1,00° 158,573.190 $158,573.19 

Total Dollar Value $322,524.00 $192,707,47 

Interest SumniarI 
Month-to-Date Year-to-Date 

Pool Name Pool{ Account Interest Interest 

Texas Local Governl1180t Investment Pool 449/1370100001 $12.46 $759.44 
TexPool Prime 590/1370100001 $45.83 $1,035.00 

Total $58.29 $1,794.44 

I IIIIII IIIII IIIII IIIII IIIII IIII IIII 
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TaxPool Participant Services 
1001 Texas Avenue, Suite 1150 
Houston, TX 77002 

RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORP 
MEMBERSHIP DEPOSIT 
ATTN CAROLA G SERRATO 
2302 E SAGE ROAD 
KINGSVILLE TX 78363-3328 

TexPool Update 

,le 

TEXAS~TRUST 
I\U! lllil'!l"llfHHPIH HUT !01'.PJ<I 
C-O~UTPi,,O\LER. Gt HI t,1 'HlGA:p-,_ CHAIJ!.J..\AN' 

Participant Statement 
Statement Period oa/o1/2020 - oa/31/2020 

Page 1 of 2 

Customer Service 1-866-TEX-POOL 

Location ID 000077893 

Investor ID 000007580 

TexPool forms have been updated recently. CurienCdocuinents are available at www.TexPool.com, under 
Account Documents. Please discard all old versions. 

TexPool Summary 
Beginning Total Total Total Current Average 

Poo!Name Balance Deposits Withdrawals Interest Balance Balance 

Texas local Government Investment Pool $98,713.64 $0.00 so.oo $14.79 $98,728.43 $98,714.12 

Tota[ OollarVahte $98,713.64 $0.00 $0.00 $14. 79 $98,728.43 

Portfolio Value 
Malket Value SharePlice Shares OWiled Market Value 

Pool Name Pool/Account (08/0t/2020) (08/31/2020) (08/31/2020) ( 08(31/20 20) 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool 449/1370100003 $98,713.64 $1.00 98,728.430 $98,728,43 

Total Dollar Value $98,713.6. I. $98,728.43 
! 
' 

Interest SummarI ~ 

l- - Month-lo-Date Year-to-Date 
PooJName Pool/Account i Interest Interest 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool 449/1370100003 $14.79 $450.49 

Total $14.79 $450.49 
; 

' ' r 
;· 
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T exPool Participant Services 
1001 Texas Avenue, Suite 1150 
Houston, TX 77002 

RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORP 
USDA RESERVE ACCOUNT 
ATTN CAROLA SERAATO 
2302 E SAGE ROAD 
KINGSVILLE TX 78363·3328 

TexPool Update 

TEXAS~TRUST 
HU.$ HBH'U fUHU.tlL"'C H!it tH'fU:'I' 
CO.l\fTkOLLH,. GUl-:N HHiAF,._ CHll.lR.•1.AN 

Participant Statement 
Statement Period 

Page 1 of 2 

Customer Service 
Location ID 
Investor ID 

oa/01/ 2020 - os/31/2020 

1-866-TEX:-POOL 

000077893 
000021281 

· · TexPool forms have been updated recently. -Current· documents are available at www.TexPool.com, under 
Account Documents. Please discard all old versions. 

TexPool Summary 
Beginning Total Total Total Current Average 

Pool Name Balance Deposits Withdrawals Interest Balance Balance 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool $80,942.84 $982.82 $0.00 $12.30 $81,937.96 $81,862.65 

Total Dollar Vallie $80,942.84 $982.82 $0.00 $12.30 $81,937.96 

Portfolio Value 
Market Value Share Price Shares Owned Market Value 

Pool Name Pool/ Account (08/01/2020). (08/31/2020) (08/31/2020) (08/31/2020) 

Texas local Government Investment Pool 449/1370100004 $80,942.84. $1.00 81,937.960 $81,937.96 

Total Dollar Value $80,942.811" $81,937.96 

Interest Summary 
Month-to-Date Year-to-Date 

Pool Name Pool/ Account Interest Interest 

Texas local Government Investment Pool 449/1370100004 $12.30 $346.37 

Total $12.30 $346.37 

I llllll lllll lllll lllll lllll llll llll 
00151791 
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RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORP 
A TIN CAROLA SERRATO 
PO BOX 1572 
KINGSVILLE TX 78364-1572 

TexSTAR.,.,, 

MONTHLY STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT 

ACCOUNT: 1370111110 

ACCOUNT NAME: GENERAL FUND 

STATEMENT PERIOD: 08/01/2020 - 08/31/2020 

TEXSTAR MONTHLY SUMMARY: THE AVERAGE MONTHLY RATE WAS 0.1645%. THE AVERAGE WEIGHTED AVERAGE MATURITY WAS 29 
DAYS AND THE NET ASSET VALUE FOR 8/31/20 WAS 1.000190. 

TRANSACTION 
DATE DESCRIPTION 

BEGINNING BALANCE 

08/31/2020 MONTHLY POSTING 

ENDING BALANCE 

CONFIRMATION 
NUMBER 

9999888 

TRANSACTION 
AMOUNT 

41.83 

BALANCE 

299,406.72 

299,448.55 

299,448.55 

. MONTHLY ACCOUNT SUMMARY . .'- ·.} 

BEGINNING BALANCE 

TOTAL DEPOSITS 

TOTAL WITHDRAWALS 

TOTAL INTEREST 

ENDING BALANCE 

AVERAGE BALANCE 

299,406.72 

0.00 

0.00 

41.83 

299,448.55 

299,406.72 

ACTIVITY SUMMARY (YEAR-TO-DATE) . ·? 
ACCOUNT NAME 

GENERAL FUND 

DEPOSITS 

0,00 

WITHDRAWALS 

0.00 

IF YOU HAVE ANY OU ESTION S, PLEASE CONTACT TEXSTAR PARTICIPANT SERVICES AT 1-800-839-7827. 

I II ll II Ill~ lllll Ill ll lllll l Ill llll 
TSL.~210•.001omoos.00652~1SOI.CNSTSL0t.lllVMTL. .•.•.• JTL ..... 0000031~ 

INTEREST 

1,319.45 

PAGE: 1 of 1 



Ricardo Water Supply Corporation 
Treasurer's Repmi 

As of September 30, 2020 

General Account - KFNB 
General Account-TexPool 
General Account - TexPool Prime 
General Account -TexSTAR 
Operations Account - KF1\1B 
Membership Deposit & Refund Account- TexPool 
Debt Service Account 
Reserve Account 
Petty Cash 
Cash Drawer 
TOTAL 

7/13/2020 
Billing Reg. 

Total Usage (Gal) 7,024,650 

Water Sales($) $72,383.88 

Adjustments $8.56 

Tum on Charge $0.00 

Late Charges $1,048.00 

Past Due $22,110.96 

Tax $394.59 

Leak Pay Plan $274.91 

Sewage $6,477.74 

Total Receivables $102,698.64 

METERS ON LINE 1042 

8/13/2020 
Billing Reg. 

8,062,430 

$76,861.02 

($437.46) 

$0.00 

$1,202.00 

$24,290.56 

$418.72 

$274.91 

$6,836.50 

$109,446.25 

1049 

$90,963.29 
$24,262.42 

$158,607.32 
$299,481.52 

$7,408.14 
$98,740.39 

$181.18 
$82,930.83 

$50.00 
$100.00 

$762,725.09 

9/11/2020 
Billing Reg. 

10,166,370 

$85,878.61 

$300.51 

$0.00 

$1,128.00 

$24,656.67 

$465.84 

$247.14 

$7,245.25 

$119,922.02 

1051 



RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORP. 
GENERAL 

Sep-20 

DATE DESCRIPTION CKNO. DEPOSIT DISBURSEMENT BALANCE 
09-01 BEqINNING BALANCE $62,458.17 
09-01 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,704.99 $64,163.16 
09-01 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,783.32 $65,946.48 
09-02 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,216.38 $67,162.86 
09-02 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $577.88 $67,740.74 
09-02 E.BECK#ll95 NSF $82.45 $67,658.29 
09-03 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,746.34 $70,404.63 
09-03 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $777.98 $71,182.61 
09-03 D.RADFORD #1143 MEMBERSHIP DEP $935.00 $72,117.61 
09-04 RICARDO WASTEWATERIMP.CORP. 4026 $3,145.34 $68,972.27 
09-04 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $3,012.51 $71,984.78 
09-04 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $866.65 $72,851.43 
09-04 S. LLACUNA #295 MEMBERSHIP DEP $200.00 $73,051.43 
09-05 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $648.14 $73,699.57 
09-06 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $702.60 $74,402.17 
09-07 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $895.13 $75,297.30 
09-08 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $5,613.35 $80,910.65 
09-08 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $645.68 $81,556.33 
09-09 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $3,251.71 $84,808.04 
09-09 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,145.06 $85,953.10 
09-09 GLOBAL METERS, purchase old meters DEP $460.00 $86,4H.10 
09-10 WATER RECEIPTS DEP . $4,561.41 $90,974.51 
09-10 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $2,924.81 $93,899.32 
09-10 L. OLIVAREZ #92 TRANSFER FEE DEP $25.00 $93,924.32 
09-11 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,618.27 $95,542.59 
09-11 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,285.05 $96,827.64 
09-12 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $900.96 $97,728.60 
09-13 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $227.78 $97,956.38 
09-14 POSTMASTER 4027 $2,000.00 $95,956.38 
09-14 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,242.02 $97,198.40 
09-14 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,687.04 $98,885.44 
09-14 ALVAREZ, FIDEL# 1242 MEMBERSHIP DEP $1,310.00 $100,195.44 
09-15 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $784.06 $100,979.50 
09-15 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $2,662.40 $103,641.90 
09-16 WATER RECEIPTS DEP· $630.24 $104,272.14 
09-16 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,043.64 $105,315.78 
09-17 WATER RECEIPTS DEP 1163.95 $106,479.73 
09-17 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP 1436.54 $107,916.27 
09-17 *****VOID****** 4028 $0.00 $107,916.27 
09-17 Af..1ERICAN BANKERS INSURANCE CO. 4029 $2,200.00 $105,716.27 
09-17 RICARDO WASTEWATER IMP.CORP. 4030 $3,154.22 $102,562.05 
09-17 STWA-WATER 4031 $31,717.70 $70,844.35 
09-17 STW A-GEN. & ADMIN. 4032 $18,724.05 $52,120.30 
09-17 STWA-TAPS & REPAIRS 4033 $6,672.38 $45,447.92 
09-17 ******VOID***** 4034 $45,447.92 
09-18 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $755.59 $46,203.51 



09-18 ONLINE PA YJvIENTS DEP $544.41 $46,747.92 
09-18 RWSCDRAFTS DEP $15,128.83 $61,876.75 
09-19 ONLINE PA YJvIENTS DEP $164.04 $62,040.79 
09-20 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $692.24 $62,733.03 
09-21 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $3,489.55 $66,222.58 
09-21 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $565.28 $66,787.86 
09-22 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $951.66 $67,739.52 
09-22 DEP CORRECTION CR- DEB $2.00 $67,737.52 
09-22 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $514.76 $68,252.28 
09-22 SUAREZ, JOE M. #1243 MEMBERSHJP DEP $1,310.00 $69,562.28 
09-23 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,787.72 $71,350.00 
09-23 DEP CORRECTION CR- DEB $200.00 $71,150.00 
09-23 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $517.27 $71,667.27 
09-24 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $749.29 $72,416.56 
09-24 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $562.46 $72,979.02 
09-24 VILLARREAL, G.#1244 MEMBERSHJP DEP $1,310.00 $74,289.02 
09-25 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,570.39 $75,859.41 
09-25 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $360.05 $76,219.46 
09-26 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $523.01 $76,742.47 
09-27 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $344.07 $77,086.54 
09-28 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $6,742.63 $83,829.17 
09-28 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $347.20 $84,176.37 
09-28 C.SILVA #1246 MEMBERSHIP,TAP,CC, & CS! DEP $1,010.00 $85,186.37 
09-28 C.SILVA #1245 MEMBERSHIP, TAP, CC & CSI DEP $1,010.00 $86,196.37 
09-28 J. SUAREZ #588 CSI DEP $75.00 $86,271.37 
09-29 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,615.63 $87,887.00 
09-29 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $386.51 $88,273.51 
